AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN MIAMI-DADE COUNTY AND CITY OF CORAL GABLES

THIS AN	MENDMENT	TO	INTERLOCAL	AGEN	ICY	AGREEMENT
("Amendment") is	made as of this		day of	, ;	2020,	between Miami-
Dade County (the '	"County") and Ci	ity of (Coral Gables (th	e "City").		

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the City entered into an Interlocal Agency and License Agreement on July 9, 2019 ("Interlocal Agreement"), for the use of the Metrorail South Corridor for Construction of Two Driveways and Installation of a Force Main and Electrical Service; and

WHEREAS, the City has changed the proposed location of the egress driveway and the City and the County have agreed to amend the Interlocal Agreement to replace Exhibit "A" to indicate the new driveway access as identified on and more fully described on Exhibit "A" attached to this Amendment and therefore modifying the "License Area(s)" accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Parties agree, understand, accept, and acknowledge that through this Amendment, the Interlocal Agreement is hereby modified as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A of the Interlocal Agreement is hereby replaced with Exhibit A to this Amendment such that the improvements to be constructed and the License Areas shall be as identified in Exhibit A to this Amendment.
- 2. The County Mayor or County Mayor's designee may approve modifications to the License Areas so long as said License Areas remain between Riviera Avenue and Rosaro Avenue.
- 3. Except as otherwise provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Interlocal Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

Party of the First Part:	MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida
ATTEST:	By:
	Name:
	Title:
Legal Sufficiency:	
Party of the Second Part:	City of Coral Gables, a municipality of
ATTEST:	By: Peter J. Iglesias City Manager
Billy Y. Urquia City Clerk	City Manager
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	
Miriam Soler Ramos City Attorney	